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Approved accessories

The following tables list approved accessories and documentation.

Upgrade options

Part Number Description

ABPM 7100CBP UPGRA ABPM 7100 UPGRADE KIT CBP (monitor serial number Is required)
ABPM 7100PWA UPGRA ABPM 7100 UPGRADE KIT PWA (monitor serial number Is required)

CBP TO PWA UPGRADE ABPM 7100 UPGRADE CBP TO PWA (monitor serial number Is required)

Blood pressure cuffs

Part Number Description

REUSE-09-ABPM CUFF,WA,REUSE,CHILD,ABPM (arm circumference 14-20 cm)
REUSE-10-ABPM CUFF,WA,REUSE,SMALLADULT,ABPM (arm circumference 20-24 cm)
REUSE-11-ABPM CUFF,WA,REUSE,ADULT,ABPM (arm circumference 24-32 cm)
REUSE-11L-ABPM CUFF,WA,REUSE,ADULTPLUS,ABPM (arm circumference 32-38 cm)
REUSE-12-ABPM CUFF,WA,REUSE,LARGEADULT,ABPM (arm circumference 38-55 cm)
REUSE-091012-ABPM CUFF,WA,REUSE,CSL,ABPM (pack of child, small adult and large adult cuffs)
REUSE-ALL-ABPM CUFF,WA,REUSE,ALL,ABPM (pack of all five individual cuff sizes)

Battery cover replacement

Part Number Description

7100-10 ABPM 7100_BATT_COVER_REPLACEMENT




Carrying Pouch

Part Number Description

7100-21 ABPM 7100_POUCH_PACK

USB cable

Part Number Description

7100-24 ABPM 7100_CABLE_PC_INTERFACE

Literature/Documentation

Part Number Description

106169 ABPM 7100, Directions for Use, Printed Copy, English
106180 ABPM 7100, Directions for Use, Printed Copy, German
106181 ABPM 7100, Directions for Use, Printed Copy, Simplified Chinese
106182 ABPM 7100, Directions for Use, Printed Copy, Swedish
106183 ABPM 7100, Directions for Use, Printed Copy, Dutch
106184 ABPM 7100, Directions for Use, Printed Copy, Norwegian
106185 ABPM 7100, Directions for Use, Printed Copy, Spanish
106186 ABPM 7100, Directions for Use, Printed Copy, Portuguese
106187 ABPM 7100, Directions for Use, Printed Copy, Danish
106188 ABPM 7100, Directions for Use, Printed Copy, French
106189 ABPM 7100, Directions for Use, Printed Copy, Italian

106200 ABPM 7100, Directions for Use, Printed Copy, Finnish



Documentation for the Hypertension Management Software

Part Number Description

106280 HMS, CBP, Directions for Use, Printed Copy, English
106281 HMS, CBP, Directions for Use, Printed German
106282 HMS, CBP, Directions for Use, Printed, Simplified Chinese
106283 HMS, CBP, Directions for Use, Printed, Swedish
106284 HMS, CBP, Directions for Use, Printed Dutch

106285 HMS, CBP, Directions for Use, Printed Norwegian
106286 HMS, CBP, Directions for Use, Printed Spanish
106287 HMS, CBP, Directions for Use, Printed Portuguese
106288 HMS, CBP, Directions for Use, Printed Danish
106289 HMS, CBP, Directions for Use, Printed French
106290 HMS, CBP, Directions for Use, Printed, Italian
106291 HMS, CBP, Directions for Use, Printed Finnish
106292 HMS, PWA, Directions for Use, Printed Copy, English
106293 HMS, PWA, Directions for Use, Printed German
106294 HMS, PWA, Directions for Use, Printed, Simplified Chinese
106295 HMS, PWA, Directions for Use, Printed, Swedish
106296 HMS, PWA, Directions for Use, Printed Dutch
106297 HMS, PWA, Directions for Use, Printed Norwegian
106298 HMS, PWA, Directions for Use, Printed Spanish
106299 HMS, PWA, Directions for Use, Printed Portuguese
106300 HMS, PWA, Directions for Use, Printed Danish
106301 HMS, PWA, Directions for Use, Printed French
106302 HMS, PWA, Directions for Use, Printed, Italian
106303 HMS, PWA, Directions for Use, Printed Finnish

106167 HMS, Upgrade, Quick Start Guide, Printed Copy, English
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106301 HMS, PWA, RN, FIRIA, #530W
106302 HMS, PWA, S, FIRIA, BRAISCR
106303 HMS, PWA, R, FIRIA, JR=2300)
106167 HMS, JH4%, POsATHERE, FURIA, &30




Godkendt tilbehgr

I nedenstaende skema findes en liste over godkendt tilbehgr og tilhgrende dokumentation.

Opgraderingsmuligheder

Produktnummer

Beskrivelse

ABPM 7100CBP UPGRA

ABPM 7100PWA UPGRA

CBP TO PWA UPGRADE

ABPM 7100 OPGRADERINGSSAT CBP (monitorens serienummer er pakraevet)
ABPM 7100 OPGRADERINGSSAT PWA (monitorens serienummer er pakraevet)

ABPM 7100 OPGRADERING FRA CBP TIL PWA (monitorens serienummer er
pakraevet)

Blodtryksmanchetter

Produktnummer

Beskrivelse

REUSE-09-ABPM

REUSE-10-ABPM

REUSE-11-ABPM

REUSE-11L-ABPM

REUSE-12-ABPM

REUSE-091012-ABPM

REUSE-ALL-ABPM

MANCHET,WA,GENANVENDELSE,BARN,ABPM (armens omkreds 14-20 cm)

MANCHET,WA,GENANVENDELSE,LILLE VOKSEN,ABPM (armens omkreds 20-24
cm)

MANCHET,WA,GENANVENDELSE,VOKSEN,ABPM (armens omkreds 24-32 cm)

MANCHET,WA,GENANVENDELSE,VOKSEN PLUS,ABPM (armens omkreds 32-38
cm)

MANCHET,WA,GENANVENDELSE,STOR VOKSEN,ABPM (armens omkreds 38-55
cm)

MANCHET,WA,GENANVENDELSE,CSL,ABPM (pakke med manchetter til bgrn,
sma til voksne og store til voksne)

MANCHET,WA,GENANVENDELSE,ALLE,ABPM (pakke med alle fem individuelle




manchetstgrrelser)

Batteridaekseludskiftning

Produktnummer Beskrivelse

7100-10 ABPM 7100_BATT_DZAKSELUDSKIFTNING
Baeretaske

Produktnummer Beskrivelse

7100-21 ABPM 7100_TASKEPAKKE

USB-kabel

Produktnummer

Beskrivelse

7100-24

ABPM 7100_PC_TILSLUTNINGSKABEL

Litteratur/dokumentation

Produktnummer Beskrivelse

106169 ABPM 7100, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, engelsk
106180 ABPM 7100, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, tysk
106181 ABPM 7100, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, forenklet kinesisk
106182 ABPM 7100, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, svensk
106183 ABPM 7100, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, hollandsk
106184 ABPM 7100, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, norsk
106185 ABPM 7100, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, spansk
106186 ABPM 7100, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, portugisisk
106187 ABPM 7100, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, dansk
106188 ABPM 7100, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, fransk
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106189

106200

ABPM 7100, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, italiensk

ABPM 7100, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, finsk
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Dokumentation til software til regulering af hypertension

Produktnummer Beskrivelse

106280 HMS, CBP, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, engelsk
106281 HMS, CBP, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, tysk

106282 HMS, CBP, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, forenklet kinesisk
106283 HMS, CBP, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, svensk
106284 HMS, CBP, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, hollandsk
106285 HMS, CBP, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, norsk

106286 HMS, CBP, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, spansk
106287 HMS, CBP, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, portugisisk
106288 HMS, CBP, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, dansk

106289 HMS, CBP, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, fransk

106290 HMS, CBP, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, italiensk
106291 HMS, CBP, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, finsk

106292 HMS, PWA, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, engelsk
106293 HMS, PWA, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, tysk

106294 HMS, PWA, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, forenklet kinesisk
106295 HMS, PWA, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, svensk
106296 HMS, PWA, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, hollandsk
106297 HMS, PWA, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, norsk

106298 HMS, PWA, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, spansk
106299 HMS, PWA, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, portugisisk
106300 HMS, PWA, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, dansk
106301 HMS, PWA, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, fransk
106302 HMS, PWA, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, italiensk
106303 HMS, PWA, Brugsanvisning, trykt kopi, finsk

106167 HMS, Opgradering, Lynvejledning, trykt kopi, engelsk




Goedgekeurde accessoires

In de volgende tabellen worden de goedgekeurde accessoires en bijbehorende documentatie vermeld.

Upgrade-opties

Artikelnummer

Omschrijving

ABPM 7100CBP UPGRA

ABPM 7100PWA UPGRA

CBP TO PWA UPGRADE

ABPM 7100 UPGRADESET CBP (serienummer van monitor is vereist)
ABPM 7100 UPGRADESET PWA (serienummer van monitor is vereist)

ABPM 7100 UPGRADE CBP NAAR PWA (serienummer van monitor is vereist)

Bloeddrukmanchetten
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Artikelnummer

Omschrijving

REUSE-09-ABPM

REUSE-10-ABPM

REUSE-11-ABPM

REUSE-11L-ABPM

REUSE-12-ABPM

REUSE-091012-ABPM

REUSE-ALL-ABPM

MANCHET, WA, HERBRUIKBAAR, KIND, ABPM (armomtrek 14-20 cm)

MANCHET, WA, HERBRUIKBAAR, KLEINE VOLWASSENE, ABPM (armomtrek 20-24
cm)

MANCHET, WA, HERBRUIKBAAR, VOLWASSENE, ABPM (armomtrek 24-32 c¢m)

MANCHET, WA, HERBRUIKBAAR, VOLWASSENE EXTRA, ABPM (armomtrek 32-38
cm)

MANCHET, WA, HERBRUIKBAAR, GROTE VOLWASSENE, ABPM (armomtrek 38-55
cm)

MANCHET, WA, HERBRUIKBAAR, CSL, ABPM (set met manchetten voor kind,
kleine volwassene en grote volwassene)

MANCHET, WA, HERBRUIKBAAR, ALLES, ABPM (set met alle vijf verschillende
manchetmaten)




Batterijklep

Artikelnummer

Omschrijving

7100-10

ABPM 7100_BATTERIJKLEP_VERVANGIN

Draagtas

Artikelnummer

Omschrijving

7100-21

ABPM 7100_DRAAGTAS

USB-kabel

Artikelnummer

Omschrijving

7100-24

ABPM 7100_PC_INTERFACEKABEL

Literatuur/documentatie

Artikelnummer

Omschrijving

106169

106180

106181

106182

106183

106184

106185

106186

106187

106188
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ABPM 7100, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Engels

ABPM 7100, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Duits

ABPM 7100, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, vereenvoudigd Chinees
ABPM 7100, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Zweeds

ABPM 7100, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Nederlands

ABPM 7100, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Noors

ABPM 7100, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Spaans

ABPM 7100, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Portugees

ABPM 7100, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Deens

ABPM 7100, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Frans
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106189

106200

ABPM 7100, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Italiaans

ABPM 7100, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Fins

Documentatie voor de software voor hypertentiebeheer

Artikelnummer

Omschrijving

106280

106281

106282

106283

106284

106285

106286

106287

106288

106289

106290

106291

106292

106293

106294

106295

106296

106297

106298

106299

106300

106301

106302

106303

HMS, CBP, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Engels

HMS, CBP, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Duits

HMS, CBP, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, vereenvoudigd Chinees
HMS, CBP, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Zweeds
HMS, CBP, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Nederlands
HMS, CBP, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Noors

HMS, CBP, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Spaans
HMS, CBP, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Portugees
HMS, CBP, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Deens

HMS, CBP, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Frans

HMS, CBP, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Italiaans
HMS, CBP, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Fins

HMS, PWA, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Engels
HMS, PWA, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Duits

HMS, PWA, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, vereenvoudigd Chinees
HMS, PWA, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Zweeds
HMS, PWA, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Nederlands
HMS, PWA, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Noors
HMS, PWA, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Spaans
HMS, PWA, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Portugees
HMS, PWA, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Deens
HMS, PWA, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Frans

HMS, PWA, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Italiaans

HMS, PWA, gebruiksaanwijzing, gedrukt exemplaar, Fins



106167

HMS, Upgrade, Snel aan de slag, gedrukt exemplaar, Engels

Hyvaksytyt lisavarusteet

Seuraavissa taulukoissa luetellaan hyvaksytyt lisdvarusteet ja dokumentaatio.

Palvitysvaihtoehdot

Tuotenumero

Kuvaus

ABPM 7100CBP UPGRA

ABPM 7100PWA UPGRA

CBP TO PWA UPGRADE

ABPM 7100 -paivityspaketti, CPB (monitorin sarjanumero tarvitaan)
ABPM 7100 -péivityspaketti, PWA (monitorin sarjanumero tarvitaan)

ABPM 7100 -péivityspaketti CBP:std PWA:han (monitorin sarjanumero tarvitaan)

Verenpainemansetit
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Tuotenumero

Kuvaus

REUSE-09-ABPM

REUSE-10-ABPM

REUSE-11-ABPM

REUSE-11L-ABPM

REUSE-12-ABPM

MANSETTI, WA, UUDELLEENKAYTETTAVA, LAPSI, ABPM (olkavarren ympéarysmitta 14-20
cm)

MANSETTI, WA, UUDELLEENKAYTETTAVA, PIENIKOKOINEN AIKUINEN, ABPM (olkavarren
ymparysmitta 20-24 cm)

MANSETTI, WA, UUDELLEENKAYTETTAVA, AIKUINEN, ABPM (olkavarren ymparysmitta
24-32 cm)

MANSETTI, WA, UUDELLEENKAYTETTAVA, KESKISUURI AIKUINEN, ABPM
(olkavarren ymparysmitta 32—-38 cm)

MANSETTI, WA, UUDELLEENKAYTETTAVA, ISOKOKOINEN AIKUINEN, ABPM
(olkavarren ymparysmitta 38-55 cm)
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REUSE-091012-ABPM

REUSE-ALL-ABPM

MANSETTI, WA, UUDELLEENKAYTETTAVA, CSL, ABPM
(pakkaus sisaltda lapsen, pienikokoisen aikuisen ja isokokoisen aikuisen mansetit)

MANSETTI, WA, UUDELLEENKAYTETTAVA, KAIKKI, ABPM
(pakkaus sisaltaa kaikki viisi mansettikokoa)




Akkutilan vaihtokansi

Tuotenumero Kuvaus

7100-10 Akkutilan vaihtokansi, ABPM 7100
Kantolaukku

Tuotenumero Kuvaus

7100-21 Laukku, ABPM 7100

USB-kaapeli

Tuotenumero

Kuvaus

7100-24

Tiedonsiirtokaapeli, ABPM 7100

Kirjallisuus/ohjeet

Tuotenumero Kuvaus

106169 ABPM 7100, kayttoohje, painettu versio, englanti
106180 ABPM 7100, kayttoohje, painettu versio, saksa
106181 ABPM 7100, kayttoohje, painettu versio, yksinkertaistettu kiina
106182 ABPM 7100, kdyttoohje, painettu versio, ruotsi
106183 ABPM 7100, kayttéohje, painettu versio, hollanti
106184 ABPM 7100, kayttéohje, painettu versio, norja
106185 ABPM 7100, kayttéohje, painettu versio, espanja
106186 ABPM 7100, kayttoohje, painettu versio, portugali
106187 ABPM 7100, kayttéohje, painettu versio, tanska
106188 ABPM 7100, kayttéohje, painettu versio, ranska
106189 ABPM 7100, kayttoohje, painettu versio, italia
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106200 ABPM 7100, kayttéohje, painettu versio, suomi

Verenpainetaudin hallintaohjelmiston ohjeet

Tuotenumero Kuvaus

106280 HMS, CBP, kayttoohje, painettu versio, englanti
106281 HMS, CBP, kayttoohje, painettu versio, saksa
106282 HMS, CBP, kayttoohje, painettu versio, yksinkertaistettu kiina
106283 HMS, CBP, kayttdohje, painettu versio, ruotsi
106284 HMS, CBP, kayttoohje, painettu versio, hollanti
106285 HMS, CBP, kayttoohje, painettu versio, norja
106286 HMS, CBP, kayttdohje, painettu versio, espanja
106287 HMS, CBP, kayttdohje, painettu versio, portugali
106288 HMS, CBP, kayttoohje, painettu versio, tanska
106289 HMS, CBP, kayttoohje, painettu versio, ranska
106290 HMS, CBP, kayttoohje, painettu versio, italia
106291 HMS, CBP, kayttoohje, painettu versio, suomi
106292 HMS, PWA, kayttoohje, painettu versio, englanti
106293 HMS, PWA, kadyttoohje, painettu versio, saksa
106294 HMS, PWA, kdyttoohje, painettu versio, yksinkertaistettu kiina
106295 HMS, PWA, kdyttoohje, painettu versio, ruotsi
106296 HMS, PWA, kdyttoohje, painettu versio, hollanti
106297 HMS, PWA, kdyttoohje, painettu versio, norja
106298 HMS, PWA, kadyttoohje, painettu versio, espanja
106299 HMS, PWA, kdyttoohje, painettu versio, portugali
106300 HMS, PWA, kdyttoohje, painettu versio, tanska
106301 HMS, PWA, kdyttoohje, painettu versio, ranska
106302 HMS, PWA, kadyttoohje, painettu versio, italia
106303 HMS, PWA, kayttoohje, painettu versio, suomi
106167 HMS, paivitys, aloitusopas, painettu versio, englanti




Accessoires certifiés

Les tableaux suivants présentent une liste de documentation et d’accessoires certifiés.

Options de mise a niveau

Numéro de référence

Description

ABPM 7100CBP UPGRA

ABPM 7100PWA UPGRA

CBP TO PWA UPGRADE

ABPM 7100 KIT DE MISE A NIVEAU CBP (numéro de série du moniteur requis)
ABPM 7100 KIT DE MISE A NIVEAU PWA (numéro de série du moniteur requis)

ABPM 7100 MISE A NIVEAU DE CBP A PWA (numéro de série du moniteur requis)

Brassards de tensiometre
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Numéro de référence

Description

REUSE-09-ABPM

REUSE-10-ABPM

REUSE-11-ABPM

REUSE-11L-ABPM

REUSE-12-ABPM

REUSE-091012-ABPM

REUSE-ALL-ABPM

BRASSARD, WA, REUTIL., PEDIATRIQUE, ABPM (circonférence du bras 14-20 cm)

BRASSARD, WA, REUTIL., ADULTE PETITE TAILLE, ABPM (circonférence du bras 20-
24 cm)

BRASSARD, WA, REUTIL., ADULTE, ABPM (circonférence du bras 24-32 cm)
BRASSARD, WA, REUTIL., ADULTE PLUS, ABPM (circonférence du bras 32-38 cm)

BRASSARD, WA, REUTIL., ADULTE GRANDE TAILLE, ABPM (circonférence du bras
38-55cm)

BRASSARD, WA, REUTIL., CSL, ABPM
(jeu de brassards pédiatrique, adulte petite taille et adulte grande taille)

BRASSARD, WA, REUTIL., ALL, ABPM (jeu de brassards dans les 5 tailles
différentes)




Couvercle du compartiment de la batterie

Numéro de référence

Description

7100-10

ABPM 7100_REMPL_COUVER_COMPART_BATT

Housse de transport

Numeéro de référence

Description

7100-21

ABPM 7100_HOUSSE_TRANSP

Cable USB

Numéro de référence

Description

7100-24

ABPM 7100_INTERFACE_CABLE_PC

Littérature/Documentation

Numéro de référence

Description

106169

106180

106181

106182

106183

106184

106185

106186

106187

106188

106189

106200
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ABPM 7100, mode d'emploi, copie papier, anglais
ABPM 7100, mode d’emploi, copie papier, allemand
ABPM 7100, mode d’emploi, copie papier, chinois simplifié
ABPM 7100, mode d’emploi, copie papier, suédois
ABPM 7100, mode d'emploi, copie papier, néerlandais
ABPM 7100, mode d’emploi, copie papier, norvégien
ABPM 7100, mode d'emploi, copie papier, espagnol
ABPM 7100, mode d’emploi, copie papier, portugais
ABPM 7100, mode d’emploi, copie papier, danois
ABPM 7100, mode d'emploi, copie papier, frangais
ABPM 7100, mode d’emploi, copie papier, italien

ABPM 7100, mode d’emploi, copie papier, finnois
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Documentation relative au logiciel de gestion de I'hypertension

Numeéro de référence Description

106280

106281

106282

106283

106284

106285

106286

106287

106288

106289

106290

106291

106292

106293

106294

106295

106296

106297

106298

106299

106300

106301

106302

106303

106167

HMS, CBP, mode d'emploi, copie papier, anglais
HMS, CBP, mode d’emploi, copie papier, allemand
HMS, CBP, mode d’emploi, copie papier, chinois simplifié
HMS, CBP, mode d’emploi, copie papier, suédois
HMS, CBP, mode d’emploi, copie papier, néerlandais
HMS, CBP, mode d’emploi, copie papier, norvégien
HMS, CBP, mode d’emploi, copie papier, espagnol
HMS, CBP, mode d’emploi, copie papier, portugais
HMS, CBP, mode d’emploi, copie papier, danois

HMS, CBP, mode d’emploi, copie papier, frangais
HMS, CBP, mode d’emploi, copie papier, italien

HMS, CBP, mode d’emploi, copie papier, finnois
HMS, PWA, mode d'emploi, copie papier, anglais
HMS, PWA, mode d’emploi, copie papier, allemand
HMS, PWA, mode d’emploi, copie papier, chinois simplifié
HMS, PWA, mode d’emploi, copie papier, suédois
HMS, PWA, mode d’emploi, copie papier, néerlandais
HMS, PWA, mode d’emploi, copie papier, norvégien
HMS, PWA, mode d’emploi, copie papier, espagnol
HMS, PWA, mode d’emploi, copie papier, portugais
HMS, PWA, mode d’emploi, copie papier, danois
HMS, PWA, mode d’emploi, copie papier, frangais
HMS, PWA, mode d’emploi, copie papier, italien

HMS, PWA, mode d’emploi, copie papier, finnois

HMS, mise a niveau, guide de référence rapide, copie papier, anglais




Zugelassenes Zubehor

Upgrade-Optionen

In den folgenden Tabellen sind zugelassenes Zubehor und Dokumentationen aufgelistet.

Teilenummer

Beschreibung

ABPM 7100CBP UPGRA

ABPM 7100PWA UPGRA

CBP TO PWA UPGRADE

ABPM 7100 AUFRUSTKIT CBP (Seriennummer des Monitors erforderlich)
ABPM 7100 AUFRUSTKIT PWA (Seriennummer des Monitors erforderlich)

ABPM 7100 AUFRUSTUNG VON CBP AUF PWA (Seriennummer des Monitors
erforderlich)

Blutdruckmanschetten
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Teilenummer

Beschreibung

REUSE-09-ABPM

REUSE-10-ABPM

REUSE-11-ABPM

REUSE-11L-ABPM

REUSE-12-ABPM

REUSE-091012-ABPM

MANSCHETTE, WA, WIEDERVERWENDBAR, KIND, ABPM
(Armumfang 14-20 cm)

MANSCHETTE, WA, WIEDERVERWENDBAR, KLEINER ERWACHSENER, ABPM
(Armumfang 20-24 cm)

MANSCHETTE, WA, WIEDERVERWENDBAR, ERW., ABPM
(Armumfang 24-32 cm)

MANSCHETTE, WA, WIEDERVERWENDBAR, ERW. PLUS, ABPM
(Armumfang 32-38 cm)

MANSCHETTE, WA, WIEDERVERWENDBAR, GROSSER ERWACHSENER, ABPM
(Armumfang 38-55 cm)

MANSCHETTE, WA, WIEDERVERWENDBAR, CSL, ABPM
(Schachtel mit Manschetten: Kind, kleiner Erwachsener und groBer
Erwachsener)



REUSE-ALL-ABPM

MANSCHETTE, WA, WIEDERVERWENDBAR, ALL, ABPM
(Schachtel mit allen fiinf einzelnen ManschettengroRen)

Ersatz-Batteriefachabdeckung

Teilenummer

Beschreibung

7100-10

ABPM 7100 ERSATZ-BATTERIEFACHABDECKUNG

Tragebeutel

Teilenummer

Beschreibung

7100-21

ABPM 7100 TASCHENSCHACHTEL

USB-Kabel

Teilenummer

Beschreibung

7100-24

ABPM 7100 KABEL-PC-SCHNITTSTELLE

Literatur/Dokumentation

Teilenummer

Beschreibung

106169

106180

106181

106182

106183

106184

106185

106186

106187
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ABPM 7100, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, English

ABPM 7100, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Deutsch

ABPM 7100, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Chinesisch (vereinfacht)
ABPM 7100, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Schwedisch

ABPM 7100, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Hollandisch

ABPM 7100, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Norwegisch

ABPM 7100, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Spanisch

ABPM 7100, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Portugiesisch

ABPM 7100, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Dadnisch



24

106188 ABPM 7100, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Franzosisch
106189 ABPM 7100, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Italienisch

106200 ABPM 7100, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Finnisch

Dokumentation fiir die Hypertonie-Management-Software

Teilenummer Beschreibung

106280 HMS, CBP, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, English
106281 HMS, CBP, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Deutsch
106282 HMS, CBP, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Chinesisch (vereinfacht)
106283 HMS, CBP, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Schwedisch
106284 HMS, CBP, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Hollandisch
106285 HMS, CBP, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Norwegisch
106286 HMS, CBP, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Spanisch
106287 HMS, CBP, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Portugiesisch
106288 HMS, CBP, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Danisch
106289 HMS, CBP, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Franzdsisch
106290 HMS, CBP, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Italienisch
106291 HMS, CBP, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Finnisch
106292 HMS, PWA, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, English
106293 HMS, PWA, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Deutsch
106294 HMS, PWA, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Chinesisch (vereinfacht)
106295 HMS, PWA, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Schwedisch
106296 HMS, PWA, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Holldndisch
106297 HMS, PWA, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Norwegisch
106298 HMS, PWA, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Spanisch
106299 HMS, PWA, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Portugiesisch
106300 HMS, PWA, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Danisch
106301 HMS, PWA, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Franzésisch
106302 HMS, PWA, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Italienisch



106303 HMS, PWA, Gebrauchsanweisung, Druckexemplar, Finnisch

106167 HMS, Upgrade, Kurzanleitung, Druckexemplar, English

Accessori approvati

Nelle seguenti tabelle vengono riportati gli accessori approvati e la relativa documentazione.

Opzioni di aggiornamento

Codice Descrizione

ABPM 7100CBP UPGRA  KIT DI AGGIORNAMENTO CBP ABPM 7100 (& necessario il numero di serie del
monitor)

ABPM 7100PWA UPGRA KIT DI AGGIORNAMENTO PWA ABPM 7100 (& necessario il numero di serie del
monitor)

CBP TO PWA UPGRADE  AGGIORNAMENTO DA CBP A PWA ABPM 7100 (& necessario il numero di serie del
monitor)

Bracciali per la misurazione della pressione
sanguigna

Codice Descrizione

REUSE-09-ABPM BRACCIALE,WA,RIUTILIZZ.,BAMBINI,ABPM (circonferenza braccio 14-20 cm)
REUSE-10-ABPM BRACCIALE,WA,RIUTILIZZ.,ADULTO PICCOLO,ABPM (circonferenza braccio 20-24 cm)
REUSE-11-ABPM BRACCIALE,WA,RIUTILIZZ.,ADULTI,ABPM (circonferenza braccio 24-32 cm)
REUSE-11L-ABPM BRACCIALE,WA,RIUTILIZZ.,ADULTO PLUS,ABPM (circonferenza braccio 32-38 cm)
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REUSE-12-ABPM

REUSE-091012-ABPM

REUSE-ALL-ABPM

BRACCIALE,WA,RIUTILIZZ.,ADULTO GRANDE,ABPM (circonferenza braccio 38-55 cm)

BRACCIALE,WA,RIUTILIZZ.,CSL,ABPM (confezione di bracciali nelle taglie bambini,
adulto piccolo e adulto grande)

BRACCIALE,WA,RIUTILIZZ., TUTTI,ABPM (confezione di cinque bracciali, uno per
taglia)

Sostituzione coperchio batteria

Codice

Descrizione

7100-10

ABPM 7100 Ricambio coperchio batteria

Borsa per il trasporto

Codice

Descrizione

7100-21

ABPM 7100 Borsa per il trasporto

Cavo USB

Codice

Descrizione

7100-24

ABPM 7100 Cavo per interfaccia PC

Foglietto illustrativo/Documentazione

Codice Descrizione

106169 ABPM 7100, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, inglese

106180 ABPM 7100, Istruzioni per l'uso, copia stampata, tedesco

106181 ABPM 7100, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, cinese semplificato
106182 ABPM 7100, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, svedese

106183 ABPM 7100, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, olandese

106184 ABPM 7100, Istruzioni per l'uso, copia stampata, norvegese

26



27

106185

106186

106187

106188

106189

106200

ABPM 7100, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, spagnolo
ABPM 7100, Istruzioni per l'uso, copia stampata, portoghese
ABPM 7100, Istruzioni per l'uso, copia stampata, danese
ABPM 7100, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, francese
ABPM 7100, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, italiano

ABPM 7100, Istruzioni per l'uso, copia stampata, finlandese



Documentazione per il software di gestione dell'ipertensione

Codice Descrizione

106280 HMS, CBP, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, inglese
106281 HMS, CBP, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, tedesco
106282 HMS, CBP, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, cinese semplificato
106283 HMS, CBP, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, svedese
106284 HMS, CBP, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, olandese
106285 HMS, CBP, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, norvegese
106286 HMS, CBP, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, spagnolo
106287 HMS, CBP, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, portoghese
106288 HMS, CBP, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, danese
106289 HMS, CBP, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, francese
106290 HMS, CBP, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, italiano
106291 HMS, CBP, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, finlandese
106292 HMS, PWA, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, inglese
106293 HMS, PWA, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, tedesco
106294 HMS, PWA, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, cinese semplificato
106295 HMS, PWA, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, svedese
106296 HMS, PWA, Istruzioni per |'uso, copia stampata, olandese
106297 HMS, PWA, Istruzioni per |'uso, copia stampata, norvegese
106298 HMS, PWA, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, spagnolo
106299 HMS, PWA, Istruzioni per |'uso, copia stampata, portoghese
106300 HMS, PWA, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, danese
106301 HMS, PWA, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, francese
106302 HMS, PWA, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, italiano
106303 HMS, PWA, Istruzioni per I'uso, copia stampata, finlandese

106167 HMS, aggiornamento, Guida di riferimento rapido, copia stampata, inglese




Godkjent tilbehar

De fglgende tabellene lister opp godkjent tilbehgr og dokumentasjon.

Oppgraderingsalternativer

Delenummer

Beskrivelse

ABPM 7100CBP UPGRA

ABPM 7100PWA UPGRA

CBP TO PWA UPGRADE

ABPM 7100 OPPGRADERINGSSETT CBP (monitorserienummer er ngdvendig)
ABPM 7100 OPPGRADERINGSSETT PWA (monitorserienummer er ngdvendig)

ABPM 7100 OPPGRADERING FRA CBP TIL PWA (monitorserienummer er
ngdvendig)

Blodtrykksmansjetter

Delenummer

Beskrivelse

REUSE-09-ABPM

REUSE-10-ABPM

REUSE-11-ABPM

REUSE-11L-ABPM

REUSE-12-ABPM

REUSE-091012-ABPM

REUSE-ALL-ABPM

MANSJETT,WA,GJENBRUK,BARN,ABPM (armomkrets 14—20 cm)
MANSJETT,WA,GJENBRUK,LITEN VOKSEN,ABPM (armomkrets 20—24 cm)
MANSJETT,WA,GJENBRUK,VOKSEN,ABPM (armomkrets 24—32 cm)
MANSJETT,WA,GJENBRUK,VOKSEN PLUS,ABPM (armomkrets 32—38 cm)
MANSJETT,WA,GJENBRUK,STOR VOKSEN,ABPM (armomkrets 38—55 cm)

MANSJETT,WA,GJENBRUK,CSL,ABPM
(pakke med mansjetter for barn, liten voksen og stor voksen)

MANSJETT,WA,GJENBRUK,ALLE,ABPM
(pakke med alle fem individuelle mansjettstgrrelser)

Utskiftning av batterideksel

29

Delenummer

Beskrivelse




7100-10

ABPM 7100_BATTERIDEKSEL_UTSKIFTNING

Bareetui

Delenummer

Beskrivelse

7100-21

ABPM 7100_ETUIPAKKE

USB-kabel

Delenummer

Beskrivelse

7100-24

ABPM 7100_KABEL_PC_GRENSESNITT

Litteratur/dokumentasjon

Delenummer

Beskrivelse

106169

106180

106181

106182

106183

106184

106185

106186

106187

106188

106189

106200
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ABPM 7100, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, engelsk
ABPM 7100, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, tysk

ABPM 7100, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, forenklet kinesisk
ABPM 7100, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, svensk
ABPM 7100, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, nederlandsk
ABPM 7100, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, norsk

ABPM 7100, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, spansk
ABPM 7100, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, portugisisk
ABPM 7100, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, dansk
ABPM 7100, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, fransk
ABPM 7100, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, italiensk

ABPM 7100, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, finsk
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Dokumentasjon for programvare for hypertensjonsregulering

Delenummer Beskrivelse

106280 HMS, CBP, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, engelsk

106281 HMS, CBP, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, tysk

106282 HMS, CBP, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, forenklet kinesisk
106283 HMS, CBP, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, svensk

106284 HMS, CBP, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, nederlandsk
106285 HMS, CBP, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, norsk

106286 HMS, CBP, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, spansk

106287 HMS, CBP, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, portugisisk
106288 HMS, CBP, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, dansk

106289 HMS, CBP, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, fransk

106290 HMS, CBP, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, italiensk

106291 HMS, CBP, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, finsk

106292 HMS, PWA, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, engelsk

106293 HMS, PWA, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, tysk

106294 HMS, PWA, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, forenklet kinesisk
106295 HMS, PWA, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, svensk

106296 HMS, PWA, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, nederlandsk
106297 HMS, PWA, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, norsk

106298 HMS, PWA, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, spansk

106299 HMS, PWA, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, portugisisk
106300 HMS, PWA, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, dansk

106301 HMS, PWA, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, fransk

106302 HMS, PWA, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, italiensk

106303 HMS, PWA, bruksanvisning, trykt eksemplar, finsk

106167 HMS, oppgradering, hurtigveiledning, trykt eksemplar, engelsk




Acessorios aprovados

As tabelas seguintes apresentam os acessoérios e documentagdo aprovados.

Opc¢ses de actualizacao

Namero de referéncia

Descrigao

ABPM 7100CBP UPGRA

ABPM 7100PWA UPGRA

CBP TO PWA UPGRADE

ABPM 7100 KIT DE ACTUALIZAGCAO CBP (o niimero de série do monitor é
necessario)

ABPM 7100 KIT DE ACTUALIZACAO PWA (o nimero de série do monitor é
necessario)

ABPM 7100 ACTUALIZACAO CBP PARA PWA (o nimero de série do monitor é
necessario)

Bracadeiras para medicao da tensao arterial
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Namero de referéncia

Descrigao

REUSE-09-ABPM

REUSE-10-ABPM

REUSE-11-ABPM

REUSE-11L-ABPM

REUSE-12-ABPM

REUSE-091012-ABPM

REUSE-ALL-ABPM

BRACADEIRA,WA,REUTILIZAVEL,CRIANGA,ABPM (circunferéncia do brago 14-20 cm)

BRACADEIRA,WA,REUTILIZAVEL,ADULTO PEQUENO,ABPM (circunferéncia do brago 20-
24 cm)

BRACADEIRA,WA,REUTILIZAVEL,ADULTO,ABPM (circunferéncia do brago 24-32 cm)
BRACADEIRA, WA,REUTILIZAVEL,ADULTO PLUS,ABPM (circunferéncia do brago 32-38 cm)

BRACADEIRA,WA,REUTILIZAVEL,ADULTO GRANDE,ABPM (circunferéncia do brago 38-55
cm)

BRACADEIRA,WA,REUTILIZAVEL,CSL,ABPM (conjunto com bragadeiras para crianga,
adulto pequeno e adulto grande)

BRACADEIRA,WA,REUTILIZAVEL, TODOS,ABPM (conjunto com todos os cinco tamanhos
individuais de bragadeira)




Substituicao da tampa da bateria

Namero de referéncia

Descrigao

7100-10

ABPM 7100_SUBSTITUICAO_TAMPA_BATERIA

Bolsa de transporte

Ndamero
referéncia

de .
Descrigao

7100-21

ABPM 7100_EMBALAGEM_BOLSA

Cabo USB

Ndamero
referéncia

e .
Descrigao

7100-24

ABPM 7100_CABO_INTERFACE_PC

Literatura/Documentacao
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Ndmero
referéncia

e .
Descrigao

106169

106180

106181

106182

106183

106184

106185

106186

106187

106188

106189

ABPM 7100, instrugdes de utilizacdo, cdpia impressa, inglés

ABPM 7100, instrugdes de utilizagdo, copia impressa, alemao

ABPM 7100, instrugdes de utilizagdo, cdpia impressa, chinés simplificado
ABPM 7100, instrugdes de utilizagdo, cdpia impressa, sueco

ABPM 7100, instrugdes de utilizagdo, cdpia impressa, neerlandés

ABPM 7100, instrugdes de utilizagdo, cdpia impressa, noruegués

ABPM 7100, instrugbes de utilizagdo, cdpia impressa, espanhol

ABPM 7100, instrugbes de utilizagdo, cdpia impressa, portugués

ABPM 7100, instrugdes de utilizagdo, copia impressa, dinamarqués
ABPM 7100, instrugdes de utilizagdo, copia impressa, francés

ABPM 7100, instrugGes de utilizagdo, cdpia impressa, italiano
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106200

ABPM 7100, instrugGes de utilizagdo, cdpia impressa, finlandés



Documentacdo acerca do Software de Gestdo da Hipertensdo (HMS)

Ndamero

de .
. Descrigao
referéncia

106280 HMS, CBP, instrugGes de utilizagdo, cdpia impressa, inglés
106281 HMS, CBP, instrugGes de utilizagdo, impresso, alemao
106282 HMS, CBP, instrugGes de utilizagdo, impresso, chinés simplificado
106283 HMS, CBP, instrucdes de utilizagdo, impresso, sueco

106284 HMS, CBP, instrugGes de utilizagdo, impresso, neerlandés
106285 HMS, CBP, instrugGes de utilizagdo, impresso, noruegués
106286 HMS, CBP, instrugGes de utilizagdo, impresso, espanhol
106287 HMS, CBP, instrugGes de utilizagdo, impresso, portugués
106288 HMS, CBP, instrugGes de utilizagdo, impresso, dinamarqués
106289 HMS, CBP, instrugGes de utilizagdo, impresso, francés
106290 HMS, CBP, instrugGes de utilizagdo, impresso, italiano
106291 HMS, CBP, instrugGes de utilizagdo, impresso, finlandés
106292 HMS, PWA, instrugdes de utilizagdo, cdpia impressa, inglés
106293 HMS, PWA, instrugcdes de utilizagdo, impresso, alemao
106294 HMS, PWA, instrugdes de utilizagdo, impresso, chinés simplificado
106295 HMS, PWA, instrugdes de utilizagdo, impresso, sueco
106296 HMS, PWA, instrugdes de utilizagdo, impresso, neerlandés
106297 HMS, PWA, instrugdes de utilizagdo, impresso, noruegués
106298 HMS, PWA, instrugdes de utilizagdo, impresso, espanhol
106299 HMS, PWA, instrugdes de utilizagdo, impresso, portugués
106300 HMS, PWA, instrugdes de utilizagdo, impresso, dinamarqués
106301 HMS, PWA, instrugdes de utilizagdo, impresso, francés
106302 HMS, PWA, instrugdes de utilizagdo, impresso, italiano
106303 HMS, PWA, instrugdes de utilizagdo, impresso, finlandés

106167 HMS, actualizagdo, guia de introdugdo rapida, copia impressa, inglés




Accesorios aprobados

En las tablas siguientes se enumeran los accesorios aprobados y la documentacion.

Opciones de actualizacién

Nidmero de componente

Descripcién

ABPM 7100CBP UPGRA

ABPM 7100PWA UPGRA

CBP TO PWA UPGRADE

KIT DE ACTUALIZACION DE PSC (presién sanguinea central) para ABPM 7100
(se necesita el nimero de serie del monitor)

KIT DE ACTUALIZACION DE AOP (anélisis de onda de pulso) para ABPM 7100
(se necesita el nimero de serie del monitor)

ACTUALIZACION DE PSC (presidn sanguinea central) a AOP
(analisis de onda de pulso) para ABPM 7100 (se necesita el nUmero de serie del
monitor)

Manguitos de presién sanguinea
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Nidmero de componente

Descripcién

REUSE-09-ABPM

REUSE-10-ABPM

REUSE-11-ABPM

REUSE-11L-ABPM

REUSE-12-ABPM

REUSE-091012-ABPM

REUSE-ALL-ABPM

MANGUITO,WA,REUTILIZABLE,NINOS,ABPM (circunferencia del brazo 14-20 cm)

MANGUITO,WA,REUTILIZABLE,ADULTO COMPLEXION DELGADA,ABPM
(circunferencia del brazo 20-24 cm)

MANGUITO,WA,REUTILIZABLE,ADULTO,ABPM (circunferencia del brazo 24-32
cm)

MANGUITO,WA,REUTILIZABLE,ADULTO PLUS,ABPM (circunferencia del brazo
32-38cm)

MANGUITO,WA,REUTILIZABLE,ADULTO COMPLEXION GRANDE,ABPM
(circunferencia del brazo 38-55 cm)

MANGUITO,WA,REUTILIZABLE,CSL,ABPM (paquete de manguitos para nifios,
adultos de complexién delgada y adultos de complexion grande)

MANGUITO,WA,REUTILIZABLE, TODOS,ABPM (paquete con los cinco tamafios de
manguito)




Reemplazo de la cubierta de la bateria

Nidmero de componente

Descripcién

7100-10

Sustitucion de la cubierta de la bateria ABPM 7100

Bolsa de transporte

Nidmero de componente

Descripcién

7100-21

Bolsa de ABPM 7100

Cable de USB

Ndmero de componente

Descripcién

7100-24

Cable interfaz PC ABPM 7100

Documentacién

Nidmero de componente

Descripcién

106169

106180

106181

106182

106183

106184

106185

106186

106187

106188

106189
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ABPM 7100, Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en inglés

ABPM 7100, Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en aleman

ABPM 7100, Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en chino simplificado
ABPM 7100, Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en sueco

ABPM 7100, Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en neerlandés

ABPM 7100, Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en noruego

ABPM 7100, Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en espaiol

ABPM 7100, Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en portugués

ABPM 7100, Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en danés

ABPM 7100, Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en francés

ABPM 7100, Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en italiano
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106200

ABPM 7100, Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en finés
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Documentacidn para el software de gestidon de datos de hipertension

Nidmero de componente

Descripcién

106280

106281

106282

106283

106284

106285

106286

106287

106288

106289

106290

106291

106292

106293

106294

106295

106296

106297

SGH (software gestion datos hipertension), PSC (presidn sanguinea central),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa, inglés

SGH (software gestion datos hipertensidn), PSC (presidn sanguinea central),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en aleman

SGH (software gestion datos hipertensidn), PSC (presion sanguinea central),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en chino simplificado

SGH (software gestion datos hipertensidn), PSC (presion sanguinea central),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en sueco

SGH (software gestion datos hipertensidn), PSC (presidn sanguinea central),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en neerlandés

SGH (software gestion datos hipertension),
PSC (presion sanguinea central), Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en noruego

SGH (software gestion datos hipertensién), PSC (presidn sanguinea central),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en espafiol

SGH (software gestion datos hipertensién), PSC (presidn sanguinea central),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en portugués

SGH (software gestion datos hipertensién), PSC (presidn sanguinea central),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en danés

SGH (software gestion datos hipertensidn), PSC (presidn sanguinea central),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en francés

SGH (software gestion datos hipertensidn), PSC (presién sanguinea central),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en italiano

SGH (software gestion datos hipertension), PSC (presidn sanguinea central),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en finés

SGH (software gestion datos hipertension), AOP (andlisis de onda de pulso),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa, en inglés

SGH (software gestion datos hipertension), AOP (andlisis de onda de pulso),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en aleman

SGH (software gestion datos hipertension), AOP (andlisis de onda de pulso),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa, en chino simplificado

SGH (software gestion datos hipertension), AOP (andlisis de onda de pulso),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en sueco

SGH (software gestion datos hipertension), AOP (andlisis de onda de pulso),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en neerlandés

SGH (software gestion datos hipertension), AOP (andlisis de onda de pulso),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en noruego
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106298

106299

106300

106301

106302

106303

106167

SGH (software gestion datos hipertension), AOP (andlisis de onda de presién),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en espafiol

SGH (software gestion datos hipertension), AOP (andlisis de onda de pulso),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en portugués

SGH (software gestion datos hipertension), AOP (andlisis de onda de pulso),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en danés

SGH (software gestion datos hipertension), AOP (andlisis de onda de pulso),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en francés

SGH (software gestion datos hipertension), AOP (andlisis de onda de pulso),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en italiano

SGH (software gestion datos hipertension), AOP (andlisis de onda de pulso),
Instrucciones de uso, copia impresa en finés

SGH (software gestion datos hipertension), Guia de inicio rapido, copia impresa,
inglés




Godkanda tillbehor

| tabellerna nedan finns godkanda tillbehor och dokumentation.

Uppgraderingar

Artikelnummer

Beskrivning

ABPM 7100CBP UPGRA

ABPM 7100PWA UPGRA

CBP TO PWA UPGRADE

ABPM 7100 Uppgraderingskit CBP (matarens serienummer kravs)
ABPM 7100 Uppgraderingskit PWA (matarens serienummer kravs)

ABPM 7100 Uppgradering CBP till PWA (matarens serienummer kravs)

Blodtrycksmanschetter

Artikelnummer

Beskrivning

REUSE-09-ABPM

REUSE-10-ABPM

REUSE-11-ABPM

REUSE-11L-ABPM

REUSE-12-ABPM

REUSE-091012-ABPM

REUSE-ALL-ABPM

Manschett, WA, ateranvandbar, barn, ABPM (armomfang 14-20 cm)

Manschett, WA, ateranvandbar, sma vuxna (armomfang 20-24 cm)

Manschett, WA, ateranvandbar, vuxna, ABPM (armomfang 24-32 cm)

Manschett, WA, ateranvandbar, vuxna plus, ABPM (armomfang 32—-38 cm)

Manschett, WA, ateranvandbar, stora vuxna, ABPM (armomfang 38-55 cm)

Manschett, WA, ateranvandbar, CSL, ABPM (paket med manschetter for barn,
sma vuxna och stora vuxna)

Manschett, WA, ateranvéandbar, alla, ABPM (paket med alla fem
manschettstorlekarna)

Byte av batteriluckan

41

Artikelnummer

Beskrivning




7100-10

ABPM 7100, Batterilucka, byte

Barfodral

Artikelnummer

Beskrivning

7100-21

ABPM 7100, Fodral, paket

USB-kabel

Artikelnummer

Beskrivning

7100-24

ABPM 7100, Kabel, PC-granssnitt

Litteratur/Dokumentation
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Artikelnummer

Beskrivning

106169

106180

106181

106182

106183

106184

106185

106186

106187

106188

106189

106200

ABPM 7100, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, engelska
ABPM 7100, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, tyska

ABPM 7100, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, férenklad kinesiska
ABPM 7100, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, svenska
ABPM 7100, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, hollandska
ABPM 7100, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, norska
ABPM 7100, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, spanska
ABPM 7100, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, portugisiska
ABPM 7100, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, danska
ABPM 7100, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, franska
ABPM 7100, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, italienska

ABPM 7100, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, finska
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Dokumentation till programvaran for hypertensionsévervakning

Artikelnummer

Beskrivning

106280

106281

106282

106283

106284

106285

106286

106287

106288

106289

106290

106291

106292

106293

106294

106295

106296

106297

106298

106299

106300

106301

106302

106303

106167

HMS, CBP, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, engelska
HMS, CBP, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, tyska

HMS, CBP, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, férenklad kinesiska
HMS, CBP, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, svenska
HMS, CBP, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, hollandska
HMS, CBP, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, norska

HMS, CBP, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, spanska
HMS, CBP, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, portugisiska
HMS, CBP, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, danska

HMS, CBP, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, franska
HMS, CBP, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, italienska
HMS, CBP, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, finska

HMS, PWA, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, engelska
HMS, PWA, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, tyska

HMS, PWA, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, forenklad kinesiska
HMS, PWA, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, svenska
HMS, PWA, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, hollandska
HMS, PWA, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, norska
HMS, PWA, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, spanska
HMS, PWA, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, portugisiska
HMS, PWA, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, danska
HMS, PWA, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, franska
HMS, PWA, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, italienska
HMS, PWA, Bruksanvisning, tryckt, finska

HMS, Uppgradering, Snabbguide, tryckt, engelska
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